SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Green Cove Springs Junior High HVAC Replacement Building 8

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-16-13/14

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
February 20, 2014.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $  190,700.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $  190,700.00

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County in accordance with Section 01042 of the project specifications

(see attached).

Y
Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is July 22, 2014. Final Completion date is August 6, 2014.

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of

the Contract the sum of: Sixty eight thousand, five hundred twenty three dollars and
00/100.
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $190,700.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $68,523.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $122,177.00

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: Date:
Architect

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: Date:
Contractor

Signature: Date:
SDCC Project Manager

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



1 BuiseyRINdoaAP INSINIOVIdIHOVAHHIOD

00'€25'89$ 00001$ 00c/8cs 00°0S5'79$ “LOVHINOD WOY4 1ONA3d TvLoL
00°0SY ¢cv$ 00053 00°00¥'¢$ 00°000°0¥$ "ONI ‘NOVY 19G800¥ 1
00°€20'92$ 00°05$ 00°¢lV'L$ 00°055'v2$ Qul's'neuesl  G/£900v1L
NOIIONG3Id [TsIY SONIAVS (%9) SONIAVS  INNOWV JOAN3A #°'0'd
Iviol XvV1 XVl ‘O'd
YLHEL-9L-D

8 '9079 INIJWIDV 1T OVAH HOIH HOINNI SONRIAS IAQD NIFUD
ONISVHO¥Nd 103yIa

44543 vioc/eeivy
142343 vi0c/SLiv
# D3 3lvd

$02Z¢E 14 ‘olllAuosyoer
9NUBAY uosIp3 0001
*ou| ‘sieauibug Jayjeapp



